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The output of wheat flour in Canada for January 1974 amounted to 3.338.000 hundredweight representing an increase of' 
23 (7  greater than the December 1973 output of 2.718.000 hundredweight 3 (7 over the January 1973 total of 3.252.000 
hundredweight but 3 % lcss than the ten-year ( I964-73) average producnon or the month of January of 3.429.0)I1 hundred-
v.cight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 275.000 hundredweight 

'  oinpared with 294.00() hundredweight in January 1973. Production of wheat flour during the first six months of the current 
rop year amounted to 19,553,000 hundredweight little change from the I 9.377.110(1 hundredweight produced during the same 

period of the 1972-73 crop year and 5 % less than the ten- year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during January 1974 averaged 78.4 % of capacity when computed on a 26-day' working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 164.000 hundredweight Mills reporting for December 1973 operated at 63.3'' of their 
combined rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in January 1974 amounted to 7.572.000 bushels. 24 	more than the 6.124,01)0 huhels milled iii 
December 1973. 2 % above the 7.415.000 bushels milled in January it year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 527.000 bushels compared with 638.000 bushels of this type for January 1973 lutal when 
milled for flour during the August-January period of the current crop year amounted to 44.207.000 bushels, slightly above the 
44,102,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year.  

Millfeed production for January 1974 amounted to 58.000 torts. 8 % higher than the 54.00() tons prodticed in the same 
month last year. 'rhe millfeed production for the first six months of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 347.11(1(1 tons. 5 '7 over 
the 330.000 tons produced in the corresponding period of the previous crop year. 

According to the preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of December 1973 amounted to 961.00(1 
hundredweight. 3 % more than the 929.000 hundredweight exported during November 1973. and 8 (7 above the adfusled 
December 1972 exports of 893.000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the Iirst live months of the 1973-74 crop year 
amounted to 3.669,000 hundredweight 16 % less than the 4.365.000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the preceding crop year. 
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WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of 
January 1974, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and 
stocks on hand January 31, 1974: 

Quantities milled 
Wheat 

Totals 
Eastern 	Western 	Jan. 
division division 	1974 

Canadian Western Red Spring 

Stocks on hand 

Totals 	 Totals 
Jan. 	Eastern 	Western 	Jan. 
1973 	division division 	31, 1974 

0 bushels 

4,201 2,087 6,288 5,974 1,548 	567 2,115 Wheat ........... 
	
........... 

Alberta Winter Wheat 63 11 74 109 1 	 1  114 
Alberta 	Soft White 	Spring 	... 127 81 208 155 I 	 1  94 
Durum 	Wheat 	................. 1 I  466 524 I 	 l 357 
Other 	Wheat 	................. - - - - - 	 - - 

Ontario grown Winter Wheat 527 - 527 638 1,983 	- 1,983 
Ontario grown Spring Wheat 	. - - - - - 	 - - 

Quebec grown Winter Wheat 	... - - - N.A. I- 

Quebec grown Spring Wheat 	... I - I I 	 - 

All 	other 	Wheat 	............. - - - - - 	 - - 

Total, wheat ' 7,572 7,415 I 	 I 

'Breakdown not available. 
N.A. 	- not 	available 
Note: Components 	in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian 
mills 	for the month of January 1974, 	according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same 
month last year and stocks on hand January 	31, 1974: 

Production from millings 

Stocks 
Totals Totals on hand 

Eastern Western Jan. Jan. Jan. 
division division 1974 1973 31, 	1974 

Wheat flour 
'000 	cwt. 

370 295 665 583 
720 307 1,027 1,130 

See 
582 191 773 700 table 
36 25 61 64 page 

275 - 275 294 3 
I  203 299 

109 83 193 106 
81 61 142 147 

2,358 980 3,338 3,252 

Sundry cereals 
'000 	lbs. 

Product 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina 
Spring No. 2 Patent 	............................ 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export 
patent) ...................................... 

Whole wheat and graham flour ................... 
Ontario winter wheat flour ..................... 
DUrUm Semolina and flour ....................... 
Lowergrades of flour .......................... 
All other wheat flour .......................... 

Total, flour 

Oatmeal........................................ 
Rolledoats .................................... 
Pot and pearl barley ........................... 
Rye, flour and meal ............................ 

Total ........................................ 

'Breakdown not available. 
N.A. - not available 

984 896 N.?.. 
5,616 5,016 4505 
N.A. N.A. N.A. 
1,598 1,617 571 

Hillfeeds 
'000 tons 

5$ 5 a 15 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

E.stern division western division 

At offsite At offsite 
positions, positions 

At 	in transit At 	in transit Totals 
mills 	and on 	Totals mills 	and on 	Totals east 

consignment consignment and 
east of 	the lakehead west 
lakehead and west 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent 	including 
Semolina 	.......................... 107 29 136 120 37 157 293 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................. 152 50 202 72 60 132 3311 

Spring No. 	3. 	Patent 	(Strong bakers 
or 	export 	patent) 	................. 60 172 232 11 2 13 245 

Whole wheat and 	graham flour 	........ 14 6 19 15 12 27 46 

Ontario winter 	wheat 	flour 	.......... 71 12 83 - - - 83 

Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	............... I I 31 24 1 25 56 

All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	............... 1  22 38 18 56 78 

Durum 	Semolina 	and 	flour 	............ ' 
' 25 5 30 

Total 	............................ I  75 415 1,164 

8reakdown not 	available. 

The 
for the first 

SUMMARY OF MILLINGS 

following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains 
six months of the crop year 	1973-74, 	with comparative 	figures 	for 

for human 
1972-73: 

consumption 

Month Wheat for Oats Barley Rye 
flour 

'000 bushels 

August 	1973 	.......................................... 8,162 N.A. N.A. 31 

September 	............................................ 7.685 N.A. N.A. 33 

October 	.............................................. 7.915 N.A. N.A. 37 

November 	............................................. 6,749 N.A. N.A. 32 

December 	............................................. 6,124 N.A. N.A. 37 

January 	1974 ......................................... 7.572 N.A. N.A. 37 

Total 	............................................ 44,207 N.A. N.A. 208 

Total last year ................................ 
	 44,102 	N.A. 	N.A. 	227 

NA. Not ava i 1abT  

I 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and 
milifeeds for the first six months of the crop year 1973-74, including percentage of operation and 
wheat flour exports, with comparative figures for 1972-73: 

Wheat flour 
Month 	Rolled 	Wheat 

	

Oatmeal 	oats 	Millfeeds 	flour 
% of 	 exports 

operation Quantity 

'000 cwt. 	'000 pounds 	'000 tons '000 cwt. 

	

August 1973 ......................... 81.7 	3,615 	N.A. 	2,826 	64 	358 

	

September ........................... 85.8 	3,397 	N.A. 	4,422 	60 	562 

	

October ............................. 81.7 	3,509 	N.A. 	5,622 	61 	859 

	

November ............................ 72.2 	2,976 	N.A. 	N.A. 	54 	929 

	

December ............................ 63.3 	2,718 	N.A. 	2.871 	49 	961 

	

January 19714  ........................ 78.4 	3,338 	9814 	5,616 	58 	N.A. 

	

Total ........................... - 	19,553 	N.A. 	26,713 	347 	N.A. 

	

Total last year ............... - 	19,377 	N.A. 	N.A. 	330 	N.A. 

N.A. Not available. 

The following table shows the output of milifeeds (bran, shorts and middlings) for the 
crop years 1968-69 to 1972-73: 

Month 	 1968-69 	1969-70 	1970-71 	1971-72 	1972-73 

August 	.................................. 56 57 60 57 57 

September 	............................... 54 60 64 60 57 

October 	................................. 62 64 57 61 63 

November 	................................ 55 58 511 55 56 

December 	................................ 50 58 60 52 44 

January 	................................. 59 63 56 52 54 

February 	................................ 53 55 53 50 49 

March 	................................... 52 57 58 53 58 

ApI 	11 	................................... 47 56 51 53 50 

May 	..................................... 56 61 51 57 55 

June 	.................................... 50 58 53 53 52 

July 	... 	. 	.......... 	. 	..................... 55 58 56 51 56 

Total 	.............................. 649 704 673 653 650 

I 

I 
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Customs Exports 

r)est1nt1on  

of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
1972 and 	1973 

December 

1972' 	19732 

Consignment 

August - 

1972' 

December 

19732 

hundredweight 

Western Europa 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg 73 - 115 - 

Britain 	....................... - - 62,030 
Germany, 	West 	................. - - 1,078 441 

Sub-total 	................... 73 - 1,193 62, 1171 

Other Western Europe 
Britain 	......................... 83,539 - 318,0111 - 

Denmark 	......................... - - 110 - 

Gibraltar 	....................... - - 1,505 - 

Greece 	.......................... - 1,6 148 10,897 5,208 
Iceland 	......................... - - 3,139 - 

Norway .......................... -  - 100 - 

Portugal 	........................ 800 720 5,950 8,470 

Sub-total 	..................... 811,339 2,368 339,715 13,678 

Total 	....................... 811,1112 2,368 3110,908 76,1119 

Africa 

S 	Dahomey 	......................... 
French Africa, 	n.e.s 

- 

1100 
- 

244,709 
5,558 

400 
6,550 

200,172 
Gambia, 	The - 4,000 4,505 
Guinea 	..........................  - 48 - 

Ivory 	Coast 	..................... - - 3,250 906 
Liberia 	......................... 1,797 - 112,492 11,798 
Nalawi 	.......................... 425 - 1,2714 1,951 
Morocco 	......................... - - - 22,069 
Mozambique 	...................... 200 - 2,706 681 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s 11,200 - 29,013 19.3140 
Senegal 	......................... - 9,909 - 68,126 
Sierra 	Leone 	.................... 50 123 2,162 4418 
Somalia 	......................... - 34,169 112,590 58,368 
Sudan 	............................ - - - 120,117 
Tanzania 	........................ - - 200 1,515 
Togo 	............................ - - 42,305 13,433 

- - 486,822 - 

Zaire 	........................... 1,510 - 6,775 - 

Total 	......................... 15,582 68,910 669,595 529,9119 

Asia 
Afghanistan 	..................... - - £420 - 

Bahrain 	......................... 32 165 32 165 
Burma 	....... 	.................... - - 149,881 - 

China, 	People's Pep. 	of - - 1,250 - 

Cyprus 	.......................... - - 392 19,949 
Emirates, 	U.U.A ................. 965 1,000 2.551 3.371 
Hong 	Kong 	....................... 2,250 4,540 244,387 30,500 

See footnote(s) 	at end of 	table. 
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Customs !zporti of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
1972 and 1973 - Concluded 

Destination 
1972' 

December 

1973 2  

August 

19721 

- December 

1973 

hundredweight 

Asia - concluded 
Iran 	............................ 243 - 608 580 
Japan 	........................... SilO 390 2,103 2,010 
Jordan 	.......................... - - 695 1484 
Kuwait 	.......................... - 18 - 18 
Lebanon 	......................... - - 4,660 4,467 
Philippines 	..................... - - 3,196 - 

Qatar 	........................... 48 241 121 289 
Saudi 	Arabia 	.................... - 960 31,592 58,504 
Singapore ....................... - - 1,500 - 

Sri-Lanka 	....................... 515,914 - 548,983 57,775 
Taiwan .......................... -  - 27 
Thailand 	........................ 3,200 1,000 19,475 14,425 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic 
Republic 	of 	................... - - - 6,261 

Total 	......................... 523,192 8,314 791,873 198.798 

Oc.enia 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s 400 300 800 1,323 
Fiji 	............................ 200 - 1400 950 
United States Oceania - 485 100 2,825 

Total 	......................... 600 785 1,300 4 1 598 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	......................... 4,902 7,026 35,319 30,749 
Barbados 	........................ 11,169 3,625 76,316 58,565 
Bermuda 	......................... 7,872 1,414 27.661 15,049 
British 	Honduras 	................ 788 262 6,103 2,407 
Cuba' 	........................... 166,120 827,711 2,077,458 2,569,328 
French West Indies 139 - 723 - 

Guyana 	.......................... 1460 123 3,787 6,070 
Haiti 	........................... 18,000 - 18,000 3,725 
Honduras - 1.350 698 
Jamaica 	......................... 3,900 6,332 16,097 19,327 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	. . . 32,069 27,494 166,046 95,533 
Netherlands Antilles 311 595 3,486 7,072 
St. 	Pierre and Niquelon 688 340 3,799 5.290 
Surinam 	......................... 402 - 5,218 3,269 
Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	............. 16,0140 5.225 104,968 314,000 
Venezuela 	....................... - - 160 - 

United 	States 	................... 10 - 14,434 7,974 

Total 	......................... 268,870 880,147 2,560,925 2.859.056 

Total, all countries 	492,656 	960,524 	4,364,601 	3,668,550 

Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. 
2 Preliminary. 
3 Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 

I 
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Customs Exports of Bran. Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, 	1972 and 1973 

December 	August 

Destintion 
1972 	1973 	1972 

- December 

1973 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC 

Belgium and Luxembourg 67,200 - 2142,960 - 

Netherlands 	.................... 127,895 15,742 595,337 754,537 

Sub-total 	.................... 195,095 15,742 838,297 754,537 

Other Western Europe: 
Britain 	........................ 37,180 - 70,462 - 

Sub-total 	...................... 37,180 - 70,462 - 

Total 	..................... 232,275 15,782 908,759 754,537 

Asia 
Japan 	............................ - 270,789 283,345 351,849 

Total 	.......................... - 270,789 283,345 351,889 

Western Hemisphere 
Barbados 	......................... 140 - 310 50 

Bermuda 	.......................... 1*0 - 660 380 

G uyana 	........................... 5 0  - 50 - 

Jamaica 	.......................... - - 320 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands 450 - 478 - 

United 	States 	.................... 206,143 139,959 1,158,108 976,235 

Total 	.......................... 206,823 139,959 1.159,926 976,665 

Total, 	all 	countries 	......... 839,098 426,890 2,352,030 2,083,051 

I 
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Cuatoi !zports of Oatsal and Rolled Oats by Countrisi of Consignment 
1972 and 1973 

December 	August - December 

Destination 
1972 	1973 	1972 	1973 

hundredweiaht 

Weat.rn lurops 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg 24 - 24 - 

Germany. 	West 	................ - - - 9 

Total 	...................... 24 - 24 9 

Asia 
Thailand 	........... 	.. 	.......... - - 16 - 

Total 	...................... - - 16 - 

Wsitsrn Hsmisph.rs 
Bahamas 	........................ - 53 43 69 

Barbados 	....................... - - 44 57 

Bermuda 	........................ 46 - 113 34 

Honduras 	....................... - 160 - 160 

Jamaica 	........................ - 22 22 

Leeward and Windward Islands 	... 95 97 527 340 

St. 	Pierre and t4iquelon - - 8 - 

Trinidad and Tobago 7 26 12 35 

Total 	...................... 148 358 747 717 

Total, all countriss 172 358 787 726 

I 

41 


